OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

11/12/03 8:53 PAGE 3/5

RightFAX

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/12/2003 900003008

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Farmed	T = = .	
	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BeComm Corporation		07/30/2003	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Implicit Networks, Inc.	
600 108th Avenue NE	
Bellevue	
WASHINGTON	
98004	
CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total; 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78266317	IMPLICIT NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76320914	STRINGS.COM
Senal Number:	76320913	THE SOFTWARE DIAL-TONE
Serial Number:	76163237	STRINGS ENABLED
Serial Number:	76163236	
Serial Number:	75934720	STRINGS
Serial Number:	75934717	BEADS
Registration Number:	2475993	ВЕСОММ

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)261-9864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2064

Email: tjbraverman@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0193

NO. 0307 P. 4/4

NO. 0307 P. 2/4/002

.220-1111. 0 2003 Validation Val: 08/67/2963 - 15922 438.90 on 88/87/2963 Dheck - 08/84/2003 - 1417



## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

BeComm Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10, the undersigned officer of BeComm Corporation, a Washington corporation, executes the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation currently registered with the Washington Secretary of State is BeComm Corporation.
- 2. <u>Text of Amendment</u>. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Washington, Article [1] is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

## ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this corporation shall be Implicit Networks, Inc.

- 3. <u>Exchange, Reclassification, or Cancellation of Issued Shares</u>. The amendments do not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. <u>Board Approval</u>. The foregoing amendment was duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on July 30, 2003. Sharcholder action was not required.

These Articles of Amendment are executed on behalf of the Corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED:

July 30, 2003

RECOMM CORPORATION

By:

Edward Dalassaman

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

Articles of Amendment (Implicit) 07-17-03

Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0194